OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	United States Palent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: O'Hanlon Digital Mobile Technology LTD
Oll lander Mobile Marketing Solutions LTD	Internal Address:
O'Hanlon Mobile Marketing Solutions LTD	HIGHAI AMUIÇAA.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 29 Duffield Pl., Marcham, Abingdon
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 8, 2013	Williams Conditions
Assignment Merger	Ovford
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Oxford
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United Kingcom Zip: OX136PJ
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(3)	
1	7,643,821 B2; 8,437,453 B2
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	Involved; 2
Name: Marian J. Furst	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4956 W. 6200 S., # 315	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Kearns	8. Payment information
State: <u>UT</u> Zip: <u>84118</u>	-
Phone Number: 801-967-5433	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: 801-967-5433	Authorized User Name
Email Address: mfurst@furstpatent.com	Addivised Over Hallio
9. Signature: Marian Herry	August 19, 2013
√ Signature	Date
Marian J. Furst Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
translation are represented to (574) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheat) should be faced by Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 031360 FRAME: 0673



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 7697464

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

O'HANLON MOBILE MARKETING SOLUTIONS LTD

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

O'HANLON DIGITAL MOBILE TECHNOLOGY LTD

Given at Companies House on 8th April 2013.





The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by